 Firearm type: Categories of firearms involved in gunshot fatalities. 

 Frequency: Number of incidents for each firearm type. 

 Percentage of total incidents: The percentage of the total incidents(325) that each firearm type 

represents 

A total of three hundred and twenty-five (325) gunshot fatalities were recorded in Aba from 2018 to 2024. The 

analysis revealed significant trends and patterns in demographics, circumstances of death, and morphological 

characteristics of gunshot wounds. 

Demographical information 

The majority of deceased individuals were males (82.77%), with the mean age of 27.5 years (range: